
STEUBENVILLE CATHOLIC CENTRAL CRUSADERS
BASEBALL

2024

Date Opponent Location Time
Saturday, March 23 Tusky Central / Chippewa Away 11:00 am
Tuesday, March 26 Madonna Away 5:00 pm
Wednesday, March 27 Weir Away 5:00 pm
Tuesday, April 2 Wellsville Home 5:00 pm
Wednesday, April 3 Weir Home 5:00 pm
Saturday, April 6 Morgantown Trinity (DH) Away 11:00 am
Tuesday, April 9 Oak Glen Away 5:00 pm
Thursday, April 11 Shadyside Home 5:00 pm
Saturday, April 13 Bishop Rosecrans (DH) Away 1:00 pm
Tuesday, April 16 Wellsville Away 5:00 pm
Wednesday, April 17 Shadyside Away 5:00 pm
Monday, April 22 Bridgeport Home 5:00 pm
Tuesday, April 23 Oak Glen Home 5:00 pm
Thursday, April 25 Beallsville Away 5:00 pm
Friday, April 26 Monroe Central Home 6:00 pm
April 29 - 30 OVAC Semi-Finals TBD TBD
Thursday, May 2 Bridgeport Away 5:00 pm
May 3-4 OVAC Finals TBD TBD
Monday, May 6 Conotton Valley Home 6:00 pm
Tuesday, May 7 Berlin Western Reserve Home 6:00 pm
Wednesday, May 8 Beallsville Away 5:00 pm
Thursday, May 9 Steubenville Away 5:00 pm
May 11-18 Sectionals TBD TBD
May 20 - 25 Districts TBD TBD
May 30-31 Regionals TBD TBD
June 6 - 8 States TBD TBD

Head Coach - Don Young
Asst. Coach - Mickey Bednar
Asst. Coach - Tom Dorsey
Asst. Coach - Andrew Henry
Athletic Director - Michael Barber

Courage, Character, Heart, and Spirit

GO BLUE!


